LAKE OF THE WOODS BREWING COMPANY KENORA, ONTARIO

Assistant, Brewers Village

Summer Job: Full-Time Hours (35 hours a week). Flexible hours and weekend availability is a must.

Wage: \$18.00 (hourly rate of pay), plus holiday pay

Reports To: General Manager of Lake of the Woods Brewing Company (Audrey Manzie)

WE'RE HIRING! Join the BREW CREW this summer and work at the anchor location (Firehall, $350 - 2^{nd}$ Street South) and Brewers Village at 1415 Valley Drive. Lake of the Woods Brewing Company is a locally owned and operated company in Kenora, Ontario that provides distinctive guest experiences at two locations in the heart of cottage country and the greater Lake of the Woods region.

This job is generously supported by the Northwestern Ontario Innovation Centre. To qualify for this job you must be available to work, full-time hours from May 5 to August 22, 2025. You will be expected to participate fully in *youth requirements* and *youth effect events*. The successful candidate must be between the ages of 18-29.

WHAT THE JOB ENTAILS:

- 1) Assist in all aspects of the planning and implementation of special events and site activations at the Brewers Village (BV), and at times at the anchor location the Firehall at 350, 2nd Street South
- 2) Assist in promoting and marketing the strategic assets of Lake of the Woods Brewing Company; including the food concept sea can and beer bar at the Brewers Village
- 3) Create networks and partnerships with community organizations, outfitters, third party vendors, and businesses in the planning of site activations at the Brewers Village (eg. yoga sessions, corn hole league play, private parties, live music series, etc)
- 4) Assist in promoting the special events and site activations, by collaborating with the marketing team, in the creation and dissemination of social media posts (Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, etc)
- 5) Develop social media content, that acts as a catalyst to raise awareness, increase sales and visitations to the Brewers Village and when needed, the anchor location (The Firehall, at 350, 2nd Street South)
- 6) Play an active role at special events and site activations, acting at an ambassador for Lake of the Woods Brewing Company furthering the goals and objectives of the Brewers Village as Kenora's outdoor gathering hub
- 7) Maintain personal and positive business relationships with all vendors on site
- 8) Assist in the coordination of site activations and special events, on site at the BV
- 9) Maintain personal and positive business relationships with all vendors on site

10) Keep clear and open lines of communication with all department of Lake of the Woods Brewing Company to effectively meet the goals and objectives of the Brewers Village as Kenora's Outdoor Gathering Hub

WHAT YOU WILL BRING TO THE JOB:

- Must be Smart Serve certified or willing to complete certification.
- Effective communication skills, team player attitude, and positive personality.
- Strong work ethic, punctuality, and ability to exceed in a fast-paced environment.
- A self-starter who takes initiative and likes to see a project through from start to finish.
- Task-orientated and excellent organizational skills.
- A willingness to work outdoors, physically fit and able to stand for long periods of time.

BENEFITS:

- Career Development Advancement Opportunities
- Dynamic Business Culture
- Staff Perks! Monthly gift cards, discounts on merch, beer, and food!

If you are interested in this job opportunity, meet the above requirements, and are available to work a flexible schedule from May 5 to August 22, 2025 please send your resume to: hr@lowbrewco.com and in the subject line write, Youth Effect Program. We thank all applicants for their interest, however, only those candidates selected for interviews will be contacted.

Lake of the Woods Brewing Company is committed to the principle of equal employment opportunity for all employees and to providing employees with a work environment free of discrimination and harassment. Lake of the Woods Brewing Company will not tolerate discrimination or harassment. Lake of the Woods Brewing company encourages applicants of all legal working age.